If you are a qualified resident of Habersham County and interested in serving on any of the following Boards, **please complete and return an application by Friday, June 14, 2024.** Applications are available in the Commissioners' Office or via <u>www.habershamga.com</u>. For more information, on the Board itself or the application process, please contact the Habersham County Commissioners Office, at 706-839-0200.

- 1. **Hospital Authority:** Appointment (3) will serve a three-year term ending June 30, 2027. Meetings are typically held quarterly (January, April, July, October) on the third Tuesday of the month at 4:00 p.m. in the Executive Conference Room of the Habersham County Administrative Building. Appointments are required to complete training pursuant to Georgia House Law 769 which, in summary, requires any Hospital Authority member to complete 8 standards of education throughout a 12-month period. Each standard is 1-2 hours per session and all standards require post testing graded at 80% or higher. Any new member joining a Hospital Authority must complete and pass standard 1 before they can be sworn in as a member. The Board of Commissioners will nominate a slate of 3 names from qualified applicants for each vacancy, the final appointment will be made by the Hospital Authority.
- 2. Avita Community Partners: The appointee (1) will serve a three-year term ending June 30, 2027 and will be required to attend monthly meetings. The meetings are typically held on the fourth Wednesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. at the Avita Community Partners Building located at 4331 Thurmond Tanner Parkway, Flowery Branch, GA .
- 3. Family and Children's Services Board: The appointee (1) will serve a full five-year term ending June 30, 2029 and will be required to attend monthly meetings in addition to any required training. Online virtual meetings are typically held on the 3rd Monday of each month at 3:30 p.m. Applicants must fall under one of the following categories: Pediatric health care providers; Appropriate school personnel; Emergency responders; Law enforcement personnel; Private child welfare service providers; Alumni of the child welfare system; Mental health care providers; Former foster parents; Leaders within the faith-based community.

Posted Online: April 10, 2024 *Updated: April 18, 2024

To run as a paid display ad in the Northeast Georgian: <u>April 12, 2024</u> *May 31, 2024

*Updated/corrected to reflect only one (1) appointment for Family and Childrens Services Board on 4/18/2024.

****PLEASE CONTINUE TO NEXT PAGE****

If you are a qualified resident of Habersham County and interested in serving on any of the following Boards, **please complete and return an application by Friday, June 14, 2024.** Applications are available in the Commissioners' Office or via <u>www.habershamga.com</u>. For more information, on the Board itself or the application process, please contact the Habersham County Commissioners Office, at 706-839-0200.

1. **Board of Tax Assessors:** The appointees (2) will serve the remainder of varying three-year terms and attend twice monthly meetings in addition to any required training. The meetings are typically held on the second and fourth Tuesday of each month at 9 a.m. in the Commission Conference Room of the Habersham County Administrative Building located at 130 Jacob's Way, Clarkesville, GA 30523.

Posted Online: May 6, 2024

To run as a paid display ad in the Northeast Georgian: May 10, 2024

****PLEASE CONTINUE TO NEXT PAGE****

If you are a qualified resident of Habersham County and interested in serving on any of the following Boards, **please complete and return an application by Friday, May 17, 2024.** Applications are available in the Commissioners' Office or via <u>www.habershamga.com</u>. For more information, on the Board itself or the application process, please contact the Habersham County Commissioners Office, at 706-839-0200.

2. **Board of Tax Assessors:** Appointee (1) will serve the remainder of a three-year term ending December 31, 2026 and will be required to attend twice monthly meetings. The meetings are typically held on the second and fourth Tuesday of each month at 9 a.m. in the Commission Conference Room of the Habersham County Administrative Building located at 130 Jacob's Way, Clarkesville, GA 30523.

Posted Online: April 10, 2024

To run as a paid display ad in the Northeast Georgian: April 12, 2024

****PLEASE CONTINUE TO NEXT PAGE****

This appointment remains open after having been previously advertised for the required period. If you are a qualified resident of Habersham County and interested in serving on any of the following Boards, <u>please</u> <u>complete and return an application by Friday, May 17, 2024</u>. Applications are available in the Commissioners' Office or via <u>www.habershamga.com</u>. For more information, on the Board itself or the application process, please contact the Habersham County Commissioners Office, at 706-839-0200.

1) **Development Authority:** The appointee (1) will serve the remainder of a six-year term ending February 17, 2028, and will be required to attend monthly meetings in addition to any required training. The meetings are typically held on the second Thursday of each month at 3:30 p.m. in the Executive Conference Room of the Administrative Building located at 130 Jacob's Way, Clarkesville, GA 30523.

Posted Online: March 12, 2024

To run as a paid display ad in the Northeast Georgian: March 13, 2024 March 29, 2024